01-13-2001	
4.7.04 102720178	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
David M. Barth	Name: Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership
Martin Novil Ronald W. Wangerow	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✗ Assignment	47690 Fast Anchor Court
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 47690 East Anchor Court
Other	
	City: Plymouth, State: MI Zip: 48170-2455
Execution Date(s): April 7, 2004	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/8/9558 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is: April 7, 2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00
Name: CUSTOMER NO. 29293	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Internal Address:	▼ Enclosed (Credit Card)
Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Intellectual Property Dept.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 47690 East Anchor Court	o. Deposit account number.
City: Plymouth, State: MI Zip: 48170-2455	Authorization to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to the credit card indicated on the attached Credit Card Payment Form.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
SIGNATURE AND CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING. I hereby certify that this correspondence and any attachments are being:	
facsimile transmitted to the following fax number: 703-306-5995 deposited with the U.S. Postal Service to: Commissioner for Patents, MS Assignment Division, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Ronald W. Wangerow, Reg. No. 29,597 April 7, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented

MOLDED PLASTIC GASKET

for which Assignors are filing a United States Utility Patent Application concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership, having a place of business at 47690 East Anchor Court, Plymouth, Michigan 48170, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by this written document do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention described above, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of United States application for patent and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefore for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

Date: //

By: _

David M. Barth

Data

Horil 7, 2004

3v: 🖊

Martin Novil

Date:

By:

Řonald W. Wangerow



Attorney Docket 03-0031

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented

MOLDED PLASTIC GASKET

for which Assignors are filing a United States Utility Patent Application concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership, having a place of business at 47690 East Anchor Court, Plymouth, Michigan 48170, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by this written document do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention described above, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of United States application for patent and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefore for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

By:

Pavid M Barth

Data:

April 7, 2004

RECORDED: 04/07/2004

By:

Martin Novil

Data:

Bv:

Konald W. Wangerow

PATENT REEL: 015192 FRAME: 0494